### 506450494 01/14/2021

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6497265

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
FOX BROADCASTING COMPANY	12/20/2018

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	FOX BROADCASTING COMPANY, LLC	
Street Address:	10201 W. PICO BLVD.	
City:	LOS ANGELES	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90035	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	16666194	

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (310)641-8798

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** (310) 641-8797

Email:rfieland@gates-cooper.comCorrespondent Name:GATES & COOPER LLPAddress Line 1:6060 CENTER DRIVE

Address Line 2: SUITE 830

Address Line 4: LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA 90045

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	241.0044USC1	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	VICTOR G. COOPER	
SIGNATURE: /Victor G. Cooper/		
DATE SIGNED:	01/14/2021	

### **Total Attachments: 4**

source=assignment-pat-48708-417#page1.tif source=assignment-pat-48708-417#page2.tif source=assignment-pat-48708-417#page3.tif source=assignment-pat-48708-417#page4.tif

PATENT 506450494 REEL: 055004 FRAME: 0132

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE

CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "FOX BROADCASTING COMPANY" TO A

DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "FOX

BROADCASTING COMPANY" TO "FOX BROADCASTING COMPANY, LLC", FILED IN

THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-EIGHTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2018, AT

11:50 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION IS THE FIRST DAY OF JANUARY,

A.D. 2019 AT 12:02 O'CLOCK A.M.

2090437 8100**V** SR# 20188405669 Authentication: 204193748 Date: 12-28-18

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

### CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION TO LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

**OF** 

# FOX BROADCASTING COMPANY, a Delaware corporation

TO

# FOX BROADCASTING COMPANY, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company

The undersigned, being duly authorized to execute and file this Certificate of Conversion to Limited Liability Company for the purposes of converting Fox Broadcasting Company, a Delaware corporation (the "Corporation"), to Fox Broadcasting Company, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Company"), pursuant to Section 266 of the Delaware General Corporation Law and Section 18-214 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, does hereby certify as follows:

**FIRST:** The jurisdiction where the Corporation first formed is Delaware.

**SECOND:** The jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate of Conversion to Limited Liability Company is Delaware.

**THIRD:** The date the Corporation first formed is May 7, 1986 under the name of "Fox Broadcasting Company".

**FOURTH:** The name and type of entity of the Corporation immediately prior to filing this Certificate of Conversion to Limited Liability Company is "Fox Broadcasting Company", a Delaware corporation.

FIFTH: The name of the limited liability company as set forth in the Certificate of Formation filed in accordance with Section 18-201 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act is "Fox Broadcasting Company, LLC".

**SIXTH:** This Certificate of Conversion to Limited Liability Company shall be effective at 12:02 AM Eastern Time on January 1, 2019.

[Signature Page Follows]

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 11:50 AM 12/28/2018
FILED 11:50 AM 12/28/2018
SR 20188405669 - File Number 2090437

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Conversion to Limited Liability Company as of December 20, 2018.

FOX BROADCASTING COMPANY

Bv:

Name: Robert D. Tharaeparambil

Title: Authorized Officer

## FOX BROADCASTING COMPANY,

## a Delaware corporation

### TO

### FOX BROADCASTING COMPANY, LLC,

### a Delaware limited liability company

Serial No.	Filing Date	Patent No.	Issued Date
10/109767	29 Mar 2002	6686890	03 Feb 2004
12/875954	03 Sep 2010	9973821	15 May 2018
14/771186	27 Aug 2015	9635426	25 Apr 2017
14/905761	15 Jan 2016		
14/912062	12 Feb 2016	9749670	29 Aug 2017
15/034845	05 May 2016		
15/042066	11 Feb 2016	10089401	2 Oct 2018
15/110934	11 Jul 2016		
15/490678	18 Apr 2017		
15/504716	17 Feb 2017		
15/532726	2 Jun 2017		
15/689835	29 Aug 2017	10237598	19 Mar 2019
15/980582	15 May 2018		
16/118291	30 Aug 2018		
16/148930	1 Oct 2018		

**RECORDED: 01/14/2021**